PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
William E. Galka			03/16/2010			
Ronald H. Roche			03/16/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: WALBRO ENGINE MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.						
Street Address:		7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 310				
City:	Tucson					
State/Country:	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	85704					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12726		12726001				
Application Number: 12726001 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (248)689-4071						
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:						
Email: schultz@reising.com						
Correspondent Name:Matthew J. SchmidtAddress Line 1:755 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 1850						
	755 W/ F	Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084				
Address Line 1:		-				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Troy, MI	CHIGAN 48084				
Address Line 1:	Troy, MI	-				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Troy, MIC	CHIGAN 48084				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, William E. Galka and Ronald H. Roche have invented certain improvements in a Charge Forming Device and Solenoid Valve, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Walbro Engine Management, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company and having its principal place of business at 7400 North Oracle Road, Suite 310, Tucson, AZ 85704, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, William E. Galka and Ronald H. Roche, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by:

William E. Galka	on	3-16-10
Ronald H. Roche	on	3-16-10

and in and to said provisional and utility patent applications, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue or re-examination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

PATENT REEL: 024105 FRAME: 0980

We further authorize said company to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said company may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

William Ex William E. Galka

State of Michigan))ss County of TUSCOLG)

On this $\underline{//2}^{/h}$ day of $\underline{//2}^{/h}$ day of $\underline{//2}^{/h}$, 20 $\underline{//2}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared WILLIAM E. GALKA known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

[Notary Seal]

<u>llebella J. Moyek</u> Notary Public

State of Michigan County of TVSCola Acting in the County of TUSCola My commission expires 8.16.2014

Ronald H. Roche

State of Michigan))ss County of TUSCOLA)

On this 16th day of March \mathcal{A} , 20 / \mathcal{O} , before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared RONALD H. ROCHE known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

[Notary Seal]

120

Kebecca J. Mozen

Notary Public State of <u>Michugan</u> County of TVSČOLA Acting in the County of TUSCOLA My commission expires 8-16-2014